	ON FORM COVER SHEET ATENTS ONLY						
Docket No.: CE10354R							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(les): Robert T. Love Kenneth A. Stewart Amitava Ghosh	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Motorola, Inc. Internal Address: IL01 - 3rd floor Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 1303 E. Algonquin Rd. City: Schaumburg						
Other	State: IL Zip; 60196						
Execution February 23, 2004 and February Date: 24, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No						
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/695,513 filed on October 28, 2003 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: MOTOROLA, INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00						
Internal Address: IL01 - 3rd floor	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 1303 E. Algonquin Rd.	8. Deposit account number: 502117						
City: Schaumburg							
State: IL Zip: 60196	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)						
	NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is Steven A. May Reg# 44,912 Name of Person Signing	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 25, 2004 Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docur	ments:						

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

8am

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ROBERT T. LOVE, BARRINGTON, ILLINOIS; KENNETH A. STEWART, GRAYSLAKE, ILLINOIS; and AMITAVA GHOSH, BUFFALO GROVE, ILLINOIS, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING A DISTRIBUTED ARCHITECTURE DIGITAL WIRELESS

COMMUNICATION SYSTEM (Docket No. CE10354R), described, illustrated and

<u>COMMUNICATION SYSTEM</u> (Docket No. CE10354R), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto MOTOROLA, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize MOTOROLA, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to MOTOROLA, INC., for the sole use and benefit of MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to MOTOROLA, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to MOTOROLA, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which

CE10354R

8am

may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

STATE OF ILLINOIS)88

COUNTY OF COOK

The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Robert T. Love whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 38 day of theman

JENNIFER H. MAGNESSS

Printed Name of Notary Public

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEA

MY COMMISSION EXPRES:06/14/06 **▗▗▗▗▗▗▗▗**

CE10354R

KENNETH A. STEWART

DATE: 23 FEZ 2001

ILLINOIS

))ss

COUNTY OF

STATE OF

9am

COOK

The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do

hereby certify that Kenneth A. Stewart whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the

uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this and of Jelrung, 2004.

F-506

My commission expires:

6/14/06

OFFICIAL SEAL

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 00

18475763750 T-649 P.003/007 F-506

-11-				Com	nloto if	Known		
FEE Application Nur		-ahor	10/60		biata ii	VIIOMII		
TRANSMITTAL	Application Number		10/695,513					
	Filing Date		October 28, 2003					
Patent fees are subject to annual revision First Named		ventor	Robei	rt T. Lo	ve			
Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27 Examiner Na		ie	Unkno	DWΠ				
	Group Art Unit		2681		•••	<u>.</u>		
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 40.00	Attorney Docks	CE10	354R					
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)				FEI	E CALC	CULATION (continued)		
Check Credit card Money Order Other None		3. ADDI	TIONAL	. FEES				
		Larg Entil		Sm <u>En</u> t				
X Deposit Account:			r. Fee	Fee	Fee			
Deposit Account Number 502117 Deposit Account Name Motorola, Inc.			(\$)	Code	(\$)	Fee Description		
			130	2051	65	Surcharge – late filling fee or cath		
The Director is authorized to: (check all that apply) X Charge fee(s) indicated below X Credit any overpayments			50	2052	25	Surchargo – late Provisional filing		
			130	1053	130	Non-English specification	<u> </u>	
Charge any additional fee(s) during the pendency of this ap-	plication	1812	2520	1812	2520	For filing a request for ex parte Reexamination		
Charge fees(s) Indicated below, except for the filing fee to the above-identified deposit account.		1804	920*	1804	920-	Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action		
aggae, and illustrate debroat deconition		1805	1840*	1805	1840"	Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action		
FEE CALCULATION	·	1261	110	2251	55	Extension for raply within first month		
		1252 1253	420 960	2252 2253	210 475	Extension for reply within second month Extension for reply within third month		
1. BASIC FILING FEE		1254	1480	2254	740	Extension for reply within fourth month		
		1255	2010	2256	1005	Extension for reply within fifth month		
Large Entity Small Entity		1401	330	2401	165	Notice of Appeal		
Fee Fee Fee Code (\$) Code (\$) Fe	e Paid	1402 1403	330 290	2402 2403	165 145	Filing a brief in support of an appeal Request for oral hearing Patition to institute a public use		
		1451	1510	1451	1510	proceeding		
1001 770 2001 385 Utility filing fee		1452	110	2452	66 665	Petition to revive – unavoidable Petition to revive – unintentional		
1002 340 2002 170 Design filing fee 1003 530 2003 266 Plant filing fee		1453 1501	1330 1330	2453 2501	665	Halipon to revive — unintentional Utility issue fee (or rojssué)		
1004 780 2004 385 Reissue filling fee		1502	480	2502	240	Design issue fee		
1005 150 2005 80 Provisional filing fee		1503	640	2503	320	Plant issue fee		
		1460	130	1460	130	Petitions to the Commissioner		
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$) 0.00		1807	50	1807	50	Processing fee under 37 CFR 1.17(q) Submission of IDS		
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES		1806	180	1806	180		40	
Previously Extra Fee from Paid** Claims <u>Below</u>	Foo Paid	8021	40	8021	40	Recording each patent assignment per property (limes number of propents)	40	
Total Claims - 20 = X 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	= -	1809	770	2809	385	Filing a submission after final rejection (37 CFR § 1.129(a))		
Multiple Dependent 280	=	1810	770	2810	385	For each additional invention to be examined (37 CFR § 1.129(b))		
Large Entity Small Entity		1901	770	2801	385	Request for Continued Examination		
Fee Fee Fee Coge (\$) Fee Description	ın	1802	900	1802	900	(RCE) Request for expedited axamination		
1202 18 2202 9 Claims in excess of 20 1201 84 2201 42 Independent claims in excess of 3		Other fee	(eneciful			of a design application		
1201 64 2201 42 Independent claims in excess 5.3	d	Outor too	tohorusi					
1204 84 2204 42 Reissue independent claims over	original patent					****		
1205 18 2205 9 "Relasue claims in excess of 20 an Palon;	ri ovat oličiljal							
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) 000 "or number previously paid, if groater; For Reissues, see above.	SUBTOTAL (3) (5) 40.00 * Reduced by Basic Filling Fee Pald							
		Complete (if applicable)						
SUBMITTED BY		Registra	tion No	44,9	12	0.47 5	6-3635	
Name (Prini/Type) Steven A. May		- veStatio	novii MVi	44,8	14	Telephone 847-57		
Signature	n				D:	ate February 25, 2004		

PATENT REEL: 014375 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 02/25/2004